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Last Event Scored 567

MEN 10/11 years Category (FINA Points)

Place Name Club Sprints Free 100 form 200 form IM Distance Total

1 Callum Shore Oswestry Ott 187 191 193 201 175 947

2 Harry Winzor Wellington M 184 214 170 178 185 931

3 Aubrey Carson Northgate 144 162 157 175 171 809

4 Noel Smith Wellington M 153 180 157 167 137 794

5 Parker Tamplin Northgate 151 159 156 160 148 774

6 Frederick Grayston Oswestry Ott 163 129 138 149 147 726

7 Noah Williams Wellington M 166 155 138 141 124 724

8 Sebastian Butler Shrewsbury 154 158 112 122 126 672

9 Edward Padmore Northgate 141 106 150 152 114 663

10 Harry Brown Wellington M 135 126 128 106 140 635

11 Ralph Gibbs Wellington M 169 185 114 159 627

12 Idan Charlton Wrekin SC 114 123 98 106 441

13 Freddie Terrell-Jones Northgate 116 93 100 79 388

14 Oscar Tomkins Northgate 156 142 86 384

15 Austin Kudryl Northgate 120 119 115 354

16 Flynn Parry Shrewsbury 90 96 120 306

17 Harry Peake Oswestry Ott 147 144 291

18 Oliver Waterhouse Wellington M 110 79 95 284

19 Jackson Fuller Wellington M 57 86 92 235

20 Fletcher Sheehy Oswestry Ott 113 121 234

21 Oscar Vaughan Newport 119 95 214

22 Niall Jenner-Roberts Wellington M 87 102 189

23 Jenson Bramall Wellington M 84 86 170

24 Parker Fennell Wellington M 92 92



MEN 12 years Category (FINA Points)

Place Name Club Sprints Free 100 form 200 form IM Distance Total

1 Logan Porter Wrekin SC 189 302 160 185 212 324 1372

2 Alexander Lambert Market Dray 227 237 206 181 207 224 1282

3 Harry Coss Wrekin SC 217 292 160 155 148 267 1239

4 Jasper Dutton Market Dray 172 229 164 185 200 234 1184

4 Raeden Ackermann Wrekin SC 234 282 216 216 236 1184

6 Henley Birch Wellington M 231 265 195 209 233 1133

7 Charlie Casewell Newport 240 228 186 182 163 999

8 Oliver Lloyd Northgate 200 181 207 196 180 964

9 Ari Carson Northgate 202 181 209 222 814

10 Arlo Lucas Market Dray 152 177 146 140 133 748

11 Isaiah Grant Wrekin SC 194 209 147 131 681

12 Finn Thomas Northgate 165 179 131 125 600

13 Oliver Johnson Shrewsbury 159 159 127 122 567

14 Jake Billinghurst Wellington M 139 157 128 136 560

15 Montgomery Peel Ludlow 207 187 131 525

16 Finley Jones Northgate 173 164 154 491

17 Aaron Gibson Market Dray 140 154 126 420

18 William Varney Wellington M 150 156 107 413

19 Oskar Norejko Oswestry Ott 144 115 259

20 Joshua Trainor Shrewsbury 131 131

21 Max Paddock Ludlow 110 110



MEN 13 years Category (FINA Points)

Place Name Club Sprints Free 100 form 200 form IM Distance Total

1 Alessio Lucas Market Dray 308 330 296 276 301 330 1841

2 Logan Simpson Market Dray 295 324 294 253 295 349 1810

3 James Hollingworth Market Dray 264 312 250 245 251 340 1662

4 Arran Douglas Wellington M 234 284 220 234 240 269 1481

5 Luca Johnson Wellington M 266 245 253 227 225 242 1458

6 Fletcher Harrison Northgate 257 245 208 198 214 1122

7 Finlay Kovacs Shrewsbury 270 278 251 256 1055

8 Oscar Beattie Oswestry Ott 178 231 174 186 181 950

9 William McGettrick Northgate 270 303 289 862

10 Elliot Bramford-Hale Newport 180 179 164 172 140 835

11 Finley Lloyd Northgate 192 185 173 168 718

12 Xavier Whittingham Shrewsbury 183 169 166 145 663

13 Harry Leask Shrewsbury 210 216 205 631

14 William Robson-Lee Ludlow 186 175 169 530

15 William Sanderson Northgate 170 170 146 486

16 Riley Gough Northgate 146 176 134 456

17 Jenson Tomkins Northgate 156 159 315

18 Max Carpenter TelfordAqua 160 147 307

19 Isaac Stinton Oswestry Ott 116 116

20 Elliot Jervis Newport 97 97

MEN 14 years Category (FINA Points)

Place Name Club Sprints Free 100 form 200 form IM Distance Total

1 Rory Yarnley Northgate 403 462 388 401 444 481 2579

2 Adam Rahati Wrekin SC 285 319 284 281 298 325 1792

3 Sebastien De Vere Wrekin SC 288 325 257 236 282 343 1731

4 Ryan Burnside Oswestry Ott 252 276 267 255 317 300 1667

5 Lewis Dutton Market Dray 235 337 227 232 227 327 1585

6 George Luty Market Dray 251 320 291 253 316 1431

7 Oliver Winzor Wellington M 264 290 280 258 262 1354

8 William Padmore Northgate 271 253 289 280 238 1331

9 Henry Lipson Oswestry Ott 219 279 189 198 293 1178

10 Harry Wain Northgate 164 204 178 188 173 907

11 Kyle Millard Market Dray 251 266 232 749

12 Huw Brook Oswestry Ott 235 197 163 595

13 Joshua Arimitstead Newport 180 192 194 566

14 Oliver Rawlings Ludlow 259 206 465

15 Edward Knight Shrewsbury 171 239 410

16 Callen Gill Ludlow 241 241

17 Jac Evans Oswestry Ott 158 158



MEN 15 years Category (FINA Points)

Place Name Club Sprints Free 100 form 200 form IM Distance Total

1 George Simpson Market Dray 330 414 345 323 339 449 2200

2 Noah Das Oswestry Ott 367 377 366 297 337 1744

3 Oliver Hope TelfordAqua 271 295 233 225 262 308 1594

4 James Guest Wellington M 403 391 341 408 1543

5 Luca Baronet Wellington M 296 283 241 211 256 1287

6 Reece Thomas Northgate 371 375 242 280 1268

7 Reece Linge EllesmereCSA 445 374 388 1207

8 Elliot Incles Oswestry Ott 318 305 290 230 1143

9 Zach Duncombe Wellington M 232 258 490

10 Leo Zielke Shrewsbury 247 209 456

11 Kenton Yeo Shrewsbury 258 258

12 Jack Sedgley TelfordAqua 251 251

13 Edward Watts Ludlow 244 244

14 Ethan Brennan-Todd Northgate 239 239

15 Dylan Jervis Newport 225 225

16 Tom Dealtry TelfordAqua 203 203

17 Fraser Cox Shrewsbury 162 162

MEN 16 years Category (FINA Points)

Place Name Club Sprints Free 100 form 200 form IM Distance Total

1 Charlie Scollard-Kerr Wrekin SC 424 529 450 458 475 516 2852

2 Sam Good Wrekin SC 437 530 436 436 458 505 2802

3 Dylan Thompson Wrekin SC 362 544 315 365 486 574 2646

4 Jack Cook Northgate 393 452 342 362 399 448 2396

5 Isaac Pealin Oswestry Ott 401 430 344 318 360 1853

6 Toby Light TelfordAqua 363 399 310 335 351 1758

7 Noah O'Brien Market Dray 308 355 279 298 328 1568

8 Leo Scott Shrewsbury 342 419 342 1103

9 Dexter Pile Ludlow 244 370 234 848

10 Owen Lowe TelfordAqua 278 252 530

11 Alex Gorman Wellington M 267 209 476

12 Henry Lewis Ludlow 330 330



MEN 17/OV years Category (FINA Points)

Place Name Club Sprints Free 100 form 200 form IM Distance Total

1 Jack Burston Oswestry Ott 621 563 628 584 554 421 3371

2 Connor Simpson Market Dray 504 470 532 476 503 436 2921

3 Tom Ammundsen Market Dray 491 487 467 427 481 456 2809

4 Hugh Gemmill Wrekin SC 435 480 415 429 490 506 2755

5 Harry Halligan Oswestry Ott 466 495 493 338 482 364 2638

6 Jarrod Care Wrekin SC 435 478 392 382 399 465 2551

7 Finley Thompson Wellington M 426 489 403 374 437 419 2548

8 James Frost Newport 484 455 437 374 396 2146

9 Aleksander Sikora Wellington M 441 397 377 367 407 1989

10 Oliver Birtwistle Wrekin SC 450 477 477 391 1795

11 Toby Auckland Shrewsbury 413 508 337 462 1720

12 Tate Eastwood Oswestry Ott 344 392 361 357 1454

13 Samuel Tatton TelfordAqua 449 463 400 1312

14 Elliott Pabla Northgate 471 417 406 1294

15 Akaash Das Oswestry Ott 307 245 298 320 1170

16 Edward Auckland Shrewsbury 383 417 361 1161

17 Dylan Scott Shrewsbury 338 342 424 1104

18 Jake Neaves EllesmereCSA 509 526 1035

19 Adam Tatton TelfordAqua 371 322 337 1030

20 Andrew Jones Northgate 543 470 1013

21 Guangping Song EllesmereCSA 446 461 907

22 Rishabh Bajaj Shrewsbury 425 425

23 Aarush Bajaj Shrewsbury 414 414

24 Carter Lockley Oswestry Ott 404 404

25 Daniel Booth Shrewsbury 403 403

26 Reagan Haden Northgate 384 384

26 Nethula Subasinghe Wellington M 384 384

28 Owen Griffiths Wellington M 369 369

29 Christopher Jones Newport 331 331

30 Alex Hobbs TelfordAqua 291 291


